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PRE Enroll 0 17 25 5 51 5 10 34 34 11 31 42 13 48 48
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

SURG Enroll 14 28 25 8 12 18 12 25 22 10 11 11 8 8 8
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

TCA Awards
AAS Awards

Total
Unique Completers

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Program faculty maintain completion and graduation rates of majors for Board reports.
AY 2018-2019 was the last year that TCA's were offered.
There will be no completers from Spring 2022 to Summer 2023 due to curriculum changes.

10

2020-2021

55
61.8%

25
88.0%

12

2021-2022

57
93.3%

12
90.9%

19
19
11
8

2019-2020

68
7.8%

33

2432

0

Surgical Technology (CIP 510909)
Enrollment and Award History

2022-2023

69
59.6%

8
100.0%77.4% 58.3%

ACADEMIC YEAR
2018-2019

62.5%

N/A
6

6

N/A
0
06

N/A
12
12

N/A
10
10


