Surgical Technology (CIP 510909) Enrollment and Award History

ACADEMIC YEAR	2018-2019			2019-2020			2020-2021			2021-2022			2022-2023		
	SU	FA	SP												
PRE Enroll	0	17	25	5	51	5	10	34	34	11	31	42	13	48	48
Unique Enroll	33			68			55			57			69		
FA-to-SP Retention	62.5%			7.8%			61.8%			93.3%			59.6%		
SURG Enroll	14	28	25	8	12	18	12	25	22	10	11	11	8	8	8
Unique Enroll	32			24			25			12			8		
FA-to-SP Retention	77.4%			58.3%			88.0%			90.9%			100.0%		
TCA Awards	8			N/A			N/A			N/A			N/A		
AAS Awards	11			6			10			12			0		
Total	19			6			10			12			0		
Unique Completers	19			6			10			12			0		

Notes:

Enrollment is based on EOT Census.

Retention rate excludes completers.

Program faculty maintain completion and graduation rates of majors for Board reports.

AY 2018-2019 was the last year that TCA's were offered.

There will be no completers from Spring 2022 to Summer 2023 due to curriculum changes.